## GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION :: B.T.C, KOKRAJHAR

No.DE/BTC/PER/Genl-69/09/249,

Dated Kokrajhar the 21st Feb./2011

From.

Sri R.S Borgoyari, AES. Director of Education, Bodoland Territorial Council, Kokrajhar.

To,

The President/Secretary of The Reality Public School,
Chandamari, Kokrajhar, BTC, Assam.

Sub: -NOC.

Sir,

In pursuance of the approval of the BTC Secretariat letter No. BTC/EDN 24/2008/256 dated 11<sup>th</sup> Feb./ 2011 I would like to say that Bodoland Territorial Council has no objection for opening The Reality Public School, under CBSE course at Chandamari under Kokrajhar district subject to condition that such type of permission will not bear any financial liabilities from the Govt.

Yours faithfully,

Director of Education,
Bodoland Territorial Council,
Kokrajhar

Memo No.DE/BTC/PER/Genl-69/09/249-A, Dated Kokrajhar the 21<sup>st</sup> Feb/2011 Copy to :-

The Secretary of Education, BTC, Kokrajhar for information.

Director of Education, Bodoland Territorial Council, Kokrajhar